#### **MINUTES**

# CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

## STUDY SESSION – 6:00 PM February 18, 2014

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

The Joint Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, and Moreno Valley Housing Authority was called to order at 6:09 p.m. by Mayor Tom Owings in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street

Mayor Tom Owings announced that the City Council receives a separate stipend for CSD meetings.

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Pledge of Allegiance was led by Frank Wright.

**INVOCATION** - Mayor Tom Owings

#### **ROLL CALL**

Council:

Tom Owings Mayor

Victoria Baca Mayor Pro Tem Yxstian Gutierrez Council Member Jesse L. Molina Council Member

Absent:

Richard A. Stewart Council Member

Staff:

Jane HalsteadCity ClerkSuzanne BryantCity AttorneyMichelle DawsonCity Manager

Tom DeSantis Assistant City Manager Ahmad Ansari Public Works Director

Mark Sambito Engineering Division Manager Kent Wegelin Storm Water Program Manager

# PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Tom Owings opened the agenda items for public comments, which were received from Susan Gilmore Owings (recall; development in District 3); Tom Jerele Sr. (Item No. 1; recall), Bob Palomarez (community's needs; recall), Louise Palomarez (Edgemont Water District; good job done by present Council); Chris Baca (thanked for his appointment to the Arts Commission), and Ed (support for the City).

### **SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS**

 NPDES STRATEGIES & REGIONAL ISSUES (PowerPoint/Staff Report) (PW/15 MIN.)

Recess;

Reconvened

2. CITY COUNCIL REQUESTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

#### **CLOSED SESSION** - canceled

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 8:47 p.m. by <u>unanimous informal consent.</u>

Submitted by:

Jane Halstead, City Clerk, CMC

Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District

Secretary, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of

the City of Moreno Valley

Secretary, Moreno Valley Housing Authority